

DISCLOSURE OF PURCHASE OF TREASURY SHARES GIGAS HOSTING, S.A.

31 May 2019

Pursuant to article 17 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council on market abuse and article 228 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, and related provisions, and Circular 6/2018 of the Mercado Alternativo Bursátil (the Spanish Alternative Equity Market, or "MAB"), Gigas Hosting, S.A. ("Gigas" or the "Company") hereby discloses to the market information on the purchase of treasury shares.

On 29 May 2019, the Company acquired, through block trades, 15,000 treasury shares from shareholders unrelated to the Company's directors and management for remuneration of employees with a share option plan. The Company, along with the operations reported on 23 May 2019, thereby complies with the obligations under the share option plan for key employees (see section 3.2.3 of the Informational Document on Admission to the MAB) initially envisaged through the issuance of new shares. However, the Company's share option plan considers as an alternative mechanism the delivery of own shares, thereby precluding any dilution for shareholders.

Madrid, 31 May 2019.

Diego Cabezudo Chief Executive Officer GIGAS HOSTING, S.A